


















Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE

Weighted Sample 1936 497 558 118 208 582 474 422 939 997 230 490 662 554 1104 832

Unweighted Sample 1936 445 609 105 228 525 504 422 947 989 219 355 787 575 1282 654

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you have any children under 18 living with you at 

home?

Yes 24 19 27 17 23 19 30 24 22 25 15 39 33 2 24 23

No 76 81 73 83 77 81 70 76 78 75 85 61 67 98 76 77

Do you support or oppose new rules which allow parents 

to take their children out of school only for exceptional 

reasons, and face fines of £60 per parent per child, if they 

do?

Support 38 46 35 45 43 43 38 41 38 37 22 32 41 44 41 33

Oppose 49 44 53 44 50 48 51 47 48 51 52 54 49 45 48 52

Don’t know 13 10 11 11 7 9 11 12 14 12 26 14 10 10 11 15

Do you think each of the following should or should not 

be regarded as an ‘exceptional reason’ justifying taking a 

child out of school?

The funeral of a close relative such as a grandfather 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 87 87 88 94 93 89 87 91 86 87 78 87 89 87 88 85

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 2

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 5 7 6 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 0 2 5 9 5 5

TOTAL YES 94 95 95 99 98 95 95 98 93 93 81 92 95 97 94 92

No 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2

Don’t know 5 3 4 2 1 4 4 2 6 4 16 5 3 2 3 7

The funeral of a distant relative that the child knew but 

not very well

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 34 29 34 35 32 31 32 37 36 32 45 46 30 23 34 34

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 7 7 6 12 3 7 6 9 8 6 8 10 7 4 7 7

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 7 6 10 3 9 7 9 7 7 7 6 5 7 9 7 7

TOTAL YES 48 42 50 50 44 45 47 53 51 45 59 61 44 36 48 48

No 40 49 38 41 46 46 42 38 35 45 20 28 43 55 42 38

Don’t know 12 8 12 8 11 9 12 9 14 10 21 11 13 8 10 15
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Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Total

Weighted Sample 1936

Unweighted Sample 1936

%

Do you have any children under 18 living with you at 

home?

Yes 24

No 76

Do you support or oppose new rules which allow parents 

to take their children out of school only for exceptional 

reasons, and face fines of £60 per parent per child, if they 

do?

Support 38

Oppose 49

Don’t know 13

Do you think each of the following should or should not 

be regarded as an ‘exceptional reason’ justifying taking a 

child out of school?

The funeral of a close relative such as a grandfather 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 87

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 2

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 5

TOTAL YES 94

No 2

Don’t know 5

The funeral of a distant relative that the child knew but 

not very well

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 34

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 7

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 7

TOTAL YES 48

No 40

Don’t know 12

London
Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland Yes No

248 629 414 476 168 456 1480

272 608 368 475 213 433 1503

% % % % % % %

21 22 27 25 21 100 0

79 78 73 75 79 0 100

36 41 34 36 42 28 40

47 48 52 51 47 65 45

17 12 13 13 11 7 15

84 89 86 85 88 88 86

3 1 1 1 3 3 1

3 3 7 7 4 4 5

90 93 94 93 95 95 92

2 2 2 1 1 2 2

8 4 4 6 4 3 5

35 36 30 34 34 38 33

10 7 6 6 6 9 6

5 5 12 6 6 5 8

50 48 48 46 46 52 47

33 41 39 43 42 37 41

18 10 12 11 12 10 13

Region
Children under 18 living 

with you at home?

2 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE

Weighted Sample 1936 497 558 118 208 582 474 422 939 997 230 490 662 554 1104 832

Unweighted Sample 1936 445 609 105 228 525 504 422 947 989 219 355 787 575 1282 654

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade

For a family holiday when both parents work full time and 

can’t take holidays during school holidays 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 46 39 49 39 57 43 48 47 45 46 44 45 46 47 43 49

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17 21 18 21 12 19 18 19 15 19 8 19 17 19 18 15

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 2 3 2 0 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 2

TOTAL YES 65 63 69 60 70 64 68 68 63 67 54 67 64 68 64 66

No 25 30 23 31 23 28 24 24 27 23 25 23 27 24 28 21

Don’t know 10 7 8 10 6 8 8 8 10 10 21 10 9 8 9 12

For a family holiday that can be afforded only if it is taken 

during term time, because prices in school holidays are 

higher' 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 36 27 41 30 50 32 40 33 36 37 35 35 40 34 33 41

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17 18 17 16 14 16 15 21 14 19 15 19 15 18 20 13

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

TOTAL YES 54 47 59 46 65 50 57 55 52 57 51 55 56 54 54 56

No 36 46 32 47 31 43 34 37 38 34 27 34 38 39 39 32

Don’t know 9 7 8 7 4 7 9 8 10 8 23 10 6 7 7 12

Have you ever taken your child out of school to go on 

holiday?

Yes I have, but only with the school’s agreement 15 14 16 20 14 15 19 15 13 17 1 7 24 16 13 17

Yes I have, without the school’s agreement 5 5 6 2 7 4 7 5 6 4 2 5 5 6 5 5

Yes I have, sometimes with and sometimes without the 

school’s agreement
4 4 4 4 9 4 6 3 5 4 1 3 6 5 4 4

No, I have not 33 33 36 26 39 37 38 29 30 35 7 22 34 51 32 34

Not applicable, I have never had, or don’t yet have, any 

children of school age
43 44 38 48 31 40 30 48 47 40 88 63 31 22 46 40

3 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Total

Weighted Sample 1936

Unweighted Sample 1936

%

For a family holiday when both parents work full time and 

can’t take holidays during school holidays 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 46

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 2

TOTAL YES 65

No 25

Don’t know 10

For a family holiday that can be afforded only if it is taken 

during term time, because prices in school holidays are 

higher' 

Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 36

Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17

Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 1

TOTAL YES 54

No 36

Don’t know 9

Have you ever taken your child out of school to go on 

holiday?

Yes I have, but only with the school’s agreement 15

Yes I have, without the school’s agreement 5

Yes I have, sometimes with and sometimes without the 

school’s agreement
4

No, I have not 33

Not applicable, I have never had, or don’t yet have, any 

children of school age
43

London
Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland Yes No

248 629 414 476 168 456 1480

272 608 368 475 213 433 1503

% % % % % % %

Region
Children under 18 living 

with you at home?

40 43 54 46 41 52 43

16 19 14 18 17 17 17

3 2 3 2 1 2 2

59 64 71 66 59 71 62

24 28 21 23 30 20 26

17 8 9 11 12 8 11

31 35 44 39 27 44 34

16 18 17 15 20 18 16

2 2 2 1 1 1 2

49 55 63 55 48 63 52

36 39 30 36 40 30 38

15 8 8 9 12 7 10

8 15 17 16 16 25 12

3 6 5 5 5 9 4

4 5 4 3 2 7 3

26 31 36 35 36 40 31

59 43 39 41 41 19 51
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Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 89 116

Male 25 to 39 175 244

Male 40 to 59 386 327

Male 60 + 297 252

Female 18 to 24 130 114

Female 25 to 39 180 246

Female 40 to 59 401 335

Female 60 + 278 302

Region

North England 475 476

Midlands 271 318

East 203 186

London 272 248

South England 405 443

Wales 97 97

Scotland 213 168

Social Grade

AB 728 542

C1 554 561

C2 272 407

DE 382 426

Newspaper Type

Express / Mail 394 310

Sun / Star 210 455

Mirror / Record 165 194

Guardian / Independent 162 87

FT / Times / Telegraph 143 184

Other Paper 270 223

No Paper 592 484

Political Party Identification

Labour 669 620

Conservative 460 542

Liberal Democrat 165 213

SNP/Plaid Cymru 55 33

Others 153 45

None/ DK 434 484

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.  

Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and 

unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by 

newspaper readership and political party identification:
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